STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
February 9, 2022 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

1. CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

4. FINANCE

4.1 Cheque Listing

4.2 Financial Statements

3. HEARINGS - NONE

6. DELEGATION(S)

6.1 10:00 AM - Gary Dyck from the Mennonite Heritage Village

7. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8.1 FCM - Municipal Asset Management Program Funding Announcement

8.2 Giroux Park Fence Construction

9. NEW BUSINESS

9.1 Authorized Attendence

9.1.1 AMM - What's Yonder Education Workshop

9.2 Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-04 - Municipal Service Official Retirement

9.3 RCMP Statistics

9.4 Manitoba Water Services Board - Project Funding Requests

9.5 Mig Welder Purchase

10. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

101 Noise Permit Request - 115 Country Roots Lane

10.2 January 2022 Permit Report

10.3 2021 Permit Statistics and Analysis

10.4 RM of Hanover - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment - Kleefeld - By-Law# 2518-21
10.5 RM of Hanover - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment - Kleefeld - By-Law# 2520-21
10.6 RM of Hanover - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment - Grunthal - By-Law# 2522-22
10.7 Engineering Services RFP Review

10.8 Parkland Drive Subdivision #4175-17-7857



11.

12.

12.1
12.2
13.

14.
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7
15.8
15.9
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.15
15.16
16.

17.

BY-LAWS

Fire Inspections

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Interim Acting/Assistant CAQ's report to February 4, 2022
Steinbach Fire - RM Call Report to January 2022

COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Steinbach Chamber of Commerce - The Bottom Line
Southeast Commerce Group

Accueil Kateri Centre Inc. - Minutes of November 17, 2021
CN Updates

Prairies Regional Adaptation Collaborative (PRAC) Updates
Canadian Blood Services eNews - January 2022

Canadian Association of Municipal Administrators
Steinbachonline.com - PR 210 and PTH 12 Review

Southern Health Board of Directors Meeting Highlights - January 25, 2022
Manitoba Association of Watersheds

Multi-material Stewardship Manitoba - January 2022 Updates
Manitoba Good Roads Association

McDougall Auctioneers

Canadian Cancer Society

IN CAMERA
ADJOURNMENT



